## कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,कार्य प्रमण्डल, बलिया

Email id -eebaliya@gmail.com

com बलिया, दिनांक 23 0 न् 2024

पत्रांक 537/अनु0

प्रेषक,

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमण्डल बलिया।

सेवा में,

नोडल पदाधिकारी MR -3054 ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, बिहार पटना।

विषय :- New Maint. Policy -2018 योजना अन्तर्गत राशि की अधियाचना के संबंध में । महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषय के आलोक में New Maint. Policy -2018 योजना अन्तर्गत कार्यों के भुगतान के लिए अधियाचना विहित प्रपत्र में तैयार कर इस पत्र के साथ संलग्न कर समर्पित की जा रही है।

अतः अनुरोध है कि अधियाचित राशि विमुक्त करने की कृपा की जाए।

अनु0-अधियाचना प्रपन्न एवं उपयोगिता प्रमाण पत्र 19A ।

विश्वासभाजन कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमण्डलस्त्रा।

Requisition Format for Scheme Head - MR (3054) Under Bihar Rural Road maintenance Policy 2018 (Initial Rectification and Surface Renewal)

Remarks		Surface	Surface Complete	Surface	
Requisition Against work done (In lac)		14.37147	11.00488	17.99283	43 36918
up to date expenditure as per MIS (in Lac)		66.19038	73.29183	55.00000	Total
Previous Total Alloted Amount (In Lac)		66.19038	73.29183	55.0000	
Value of Bitumen Content in percentage		v	v	S	
Thickness of Bitumen Layer (in mm)		25	23	25	
Value of IRI (in mm/km)		Attached	Attached	Attached	
Actual Date of Completion		22.04.2024 Attached	23.04.2024 22.04.2024 Attached	23.04.2024	
Date of Completion as per Agreement		23.04.2024	23.04.2024	23.04.2024	
Agreement No. & Date		01/MBD/MR /2018/23-24/ 24.07.2023	01/MBD/MR /2018/23-24/ 24.07.2023	01/MBD/MR /2018/23-24/ 24.07.2023	
ount (in Lac)	5 years Routine Maintenance (In lac)	14.45700	17.30675	6.97049	
Agreement Amount (in Lac)	Initial Rectification with Surface Renewal (in lac)	80.63299	84.12705	73.03018	
Administrative Approval (AA)	Amount (in Lac)	102.53000	109.68000	87.87000	
	Length (In Km)	1.750	2.090	1.200	
Administrative Approval (AA) Letter No. & L Date		Lr No-1447 date. 28.02.2023	Lu No-1447 date. 28.02.2023	Lr No-1447 date. 28.02.2023	
Project ID as per MIS		870803010SE	\$2010602013	\$200511901026	
Name of Road		Nawg <b>hat se</b> Kata <b>rmala</b> Yadav To <b>la tak</b>	Mohanpur Begusara i to Rajopur	Rajopur 10+2 School to Katarmala Bandh	
Раскаве по.			BE/BVI\53\0005 KW\BE\BVI\53\0005		
rs &			- 7		_





## FORM GFR 19-A

[See Government of India's Decision (I) below Rules-150]
Form of Utilization Certificate upto the month upto 23.07.2024
MR NEW Maint. Policy-2018

PIU – Executive Engineer R.W.D, Works Division Balia

SI No.	Name of Scheme	Sanction No. & Date with Amount (In Rs. Lac.)	Amount Received (in Rs. Lac.)	Particulars
01	MR NEW Maint. Policy-2018	Ltr no-47 WE Dt-25.03.2024	Rs- 1838.89383	Certified that out of Rs 1838.89383 Lac received up to the Fy.2023-24 in Favour of Executive Engineer, R.W.D. Works Division Balia (Begusarai) Bihar, a Sum of Rs. 1772.97373 lacs has been utilized for the purpose of MR NEW Maint. Policy-2018 Schemes as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs 65.9201 Lac remaining unutilized at the end of the period under.
	Total		1838.89383	

2. Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have been dully fulfilled / are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purposed for which it was sanctioned.

## Kind of Checks exercised:-

- (i) Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/ Superintending Engineer.
- (ii) Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer / Superintending Engineer.
- (iii)Construction materials have been tested.
- (iv) Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant Engineer / Executive Engineer.
- (v) All other formalities have been observed.
- 3. Physical Progress achieved:-
- (i) \ Construction of Road works.

(ii) Construction of AD works

D.A.O

Rural Works Department Works Division Balia Executive Engineer Rural Works Department Works Division Balia.